FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

AMY HANSON

Date of death: 15/05/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: BAROSSA PARK LODGE

17A CLYDESDALE AVE

GLENORCHY TASMANIA 7010

Address in Will: 22 CLIFFORD STREET

MOONAH

TASMANIA 7009

Date of Will: 31/3/2005

Executor named in Will:GILLIAN TRUDY GEEVES

Executor named in Will: CHRISTOPHER ROBINSON HANSON

Full name of applicant: GILLIAN TRUDY GEEVES

Address of applicant: 4 PARINGA ROAD

GLENORCHY TASMANIA 7010

Not Applicable

Relationship of applicant to deceased: DAUGHTER

Full name of applicant: CHRISTOPHER ROBINSON HANSON

Estate of: Amy Hanson DX: Not Applicable

Applicant: Gillian Trudy Geeves Tel: 0417 259 123 – C Hanson Address: 4 Paringa Road Email: hansonc@vicbar.com.au

Glenorchy TAS 7010 Practitioner:

Applicant: Christopher Robinson Hanson

Address: 144 Berringa Road
Park Orchards VIC 3114

Address of applicant: 144 BERRINGA ROAD

PARK ORCHARDS VICTORIA 3114

Relationship of applicant to deceased: SON

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Not applicable

Address for service: C.R. HANSON

144 BERRINGA ROAD PARK ORCHARDS VICTORIA 3114

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 31/3/2005

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.